
2024-2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Schmitz, Joey 27-27 832 30.8 128-296 .432 81-190 .426 35-39 .897 19 56 75 2.8 49 0 59 53 7 48 372 13.8
42 McGowen, Miles 27-27 748 27.7 132-253 .522 0-1 .000 64-102 .627 87 165 252 9.3 70 4 67 46 19 32 328 12.1
02 Stoudemire, Kobe 27-26 878 32.5 95-259 .367 47-148 .318 70-81 .864 15 68 83 3.1 35 1 78 44 0 38 307 11.4
10 Savovic, Daniel 23-18 616 26.8 80-200 .400 36-98 .367 13-20 .650 13 41 54 2.3 42 1 44 24 3 14 209 9.1
23 Pride, Cole 27-0 575 21.3 88-194 .454 26-90 .289 32-50 .640 30 94 124 4.6 53 0 22 23 24 14 234 8.7
11 Richie, Rocco 4-1 110 27.5 8-28 .286 5-17 .294 3-4 .750 1 15 16 4.0 4 0 8 8 2 7 24 6.0
33 Blair, Simon 27-27 504 18.7 56-111 .505 16-34 .471 25-40 .625 41 61 102 3.8 77 5 36 26 18 18 153 5.7
21 Smith, Benny 24-7 446 18.6 44-98 .449 23-61 .377 20-29 .690 12 26 38 1.6 40 0 34 14 6 19 131 5.5
32 Jenniges, Jack 21-0 252 12.0 26-61 .426 7-25 .280 15-27 .556 16 41 57 2.7 28 0 17 13 4 9 74 3.5
00 Stasey, James 11-0 38 3.5 10-21 .476 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 7 7 14 1.3 8 0 1 1 3 0 22 2.0
01 Wesley, BJ 18-2 174 9.7 9-27 .333 5-12 .417 8-12 .667 3 13 16 0.9 16 0 17 18 0 8 31 1.7
04 Randolph, Philip 7-0 25 3.6 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 1 0 7 1.0
20 Doxie, Terrell 7-0 19 2.7 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 3-5 .600 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 3 0 0 1 6 0.9
05 Sylvester, Aston 10-0 38 3.8 3-9 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 1 3 0 0 9 0.9
08 Weston, Harry 7-0 36 5.1 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 1.0 0 0 4 5 0 0 4 0.6
34 Murphy, Jack 6-0 17 2.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.5 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.3
12 Piontek, Sam 15-0 69 4.6 2-11 .182 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 0.8 13 0 2 4 2 2 4 0.3
24 Cook, Aaron 8-0 23 2.9 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2 0 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 688-1596 .431 251-707 .355 290-417 .695 301 653 954 35.3 444 11 394 307 89 212 1917 71.00
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 660-1480 .446 198-589 .336 336-481 .699 225 639 864 32.0 397 4 348 328 92 189 1854 68.67

Team Statistics RHIT OPP
SCORING 1917 1854
    Points Per Game 71.0 68.7
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 688-1596 660-1480
    Field Goal Pct .431 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-707 198-589
    3PT FG Pct .355 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-417 336-481
    FT Pct .695 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 954 864
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 394 348
    Assists Per Game 14.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 307 328
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 212 189
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.0
BLOCKS 89 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,857 4,788
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-238 13-368
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,087

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rose-Hulman 943 974 1917
Opponents 890 964 1854

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at DePauw L 57-67 250
11/15/24 at WashU L 59-84 816
11/23/24 IIT W 72-54 91
11/25/24 WABASH W 68-60 189

* 12/04/24 at Manchester W 84-74 115
* 12/07/24 at Bluffton W 65-49 200

12/11/24 at Millikin L 49-58 105
* 12/14/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 94-91 267
* 12/17/24 at Earlham W 80-62 107

12/20/24 at Hope L 64-69 1,124
12/21/24 vs Olivet W 74-65 1,403

* 01/04/25 at Berea W 75-73 151
* 01/08/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 65-57 210
* 01/11/25 TRANSYLVANIA W 82-79 250
* 01/15/25 at Hanover L 50-78 216
* 01/18/25 FRANKLIN L 61-68 525
* 01/22/25 MANCHESTER W 95-71 127
* 01/25/25 at Transylvania L 65-70 365
* 01/29/25 at Franklin W 63-61 189
* 02/01/25 BEREA L 53-86 243
* 02/05/25 HANOVER L 67-73 124
* 02/08/25 at Anderson (IN) W 85-77 1,150
* 02/12/25 at Mt. St. Joseph W 78-66 0
* 02/15/25 BLUFFTON W 79-66 289
* 02/19/25 EARLHAM W 101-78 145

02/22/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 69-52 397
02/28/25 vs Franklin L 63-66 770

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Schmitz, Joey 18-18 566 31.4 88-198 .444 59-133 .444 28-30 .933 14 42 56 3.1 35 0 50 33 6 31 263 14.6
42 McGowen, Miles 18-18 494 27.4 95-172 .552 0-0 .000 48-71 .676 64 113 177 9.8 45 3 47 30 12 25 238 13.2
02 Stoudemire, Kobe 18-18 597 33.2 66-179 .369 34-107 .318 60-68 .882 7 48 55 3.1 22 1 54 33 0 24 226 12.6
23 Pride, Cole 18-0 411 22.8 70-144 .486 21-71 .296 29-43 .674 16 66 82 4.6 33 0 18 20 16 13 190 10.6
10 Savovic, Daniel 14-11 367 26.2 47-117 .402 25-63 .397 7-12 .583 8 26 34 2.4 28 1 34 17 2 9 126 9.0
33 Blair, Simon 18-18 325 18.1 40-80 .500 9-20 .450 12-22 .545 29 45 74 4.1 52 4 25 17 9 9 101 5.6
21 Smith, Benny 17-5 351 20.6 30-69 .435 14-41 .341 15-22 .682 7 19 26 1.5 26 0 28 9 4 15 89 5.2
32 Jenniges, Jack 13-0 140 10.8 13-30 .433 4-13 .308 11-19 .579 9 24 33 2.5 17 0 13 9 1 5 41 3.2
00 Stasey, James 8-0 32 4.0 9-17 .529 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 5 7 12 1.5 6 0 1 0 3 0 18 2.3
01 Wesley, BJ 13-2 154 11.8 8-22 .364 4-11 .364 7-10 .700 3 12 15 1.2 16 0 15 18 0 7 27 2.1
04 Randolph, Philip 6-0 24 4.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 1 0 7 1.2
05 Sylvester, Aston 8-0 35 4.4 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 3 0 0 6 0.8
08 Weston, Harry 4-0 13 3.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 0.5
20 Doxie, Terrell 5-0 15 3.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0.4
34 Murphy, Jack 5-0 16 3.2 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.8 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.4
12 Piontek, Sam 10-0 45 4.5 2-9 .222 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 1.0 7 0 1 3 1 1 4 0.4
24 Cook, Aaron 5-0 15 3.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 475-1065 .446 173-482 .359 219-305 .718 205 437 642 35.7 293 9 292 215 55 141 1342 74.56
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 454-1003 .453 139-411 .338 232-324 .716 145 407 552 30.7 276 4 246 219 67 141 1279 71.06

Team Statistics RHIT OPP
SCORING 1342 1279
    Points Per Game 74.6 71.1
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1065 454-1003
    Field Goal Pct .446 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-482 139-411
    3PT FG Pct .359 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-305 232-324
    FT Pct .718 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 642 552
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 292 246
    Assists Per Game 16.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 215 219
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 141 141
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.8
BLOCKS 55 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,180 2,493
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-242 9-277
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rose-Hulman 646 696 1342
Opponents 610 669 1279

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Manchester W 84-74 115
12/07/24 at  Bluffton W 65-49 200
12/14/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 94-91 267
12/17/24 at  Earlham W 80-62 107
01/04/25 at  Berea W 75-73 151
01/08/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 65-57 210
01/11/25 TRANSYLVANIA W 82-79 250
01/15/25 at  Hanover L 50-78 216
01/18/25 FRANKLIN L 61-68 525
01/22/25 MANCHESTER W 95-71 127
01/25/25 at  Transylvania L 65-70 365
01/29/25 at  Franklin W 63-61 189
02/01/25 BEREA L 53-86 243
02/05/25 HANOVER L 67-73 124
02/08/25 at  Anderson (IN) W 85-77 1150
02/12/25 at  Mt. St. Joseph W 78-66 0
02/15/25 BLUFFTON W 79-66 289
02/19/25 EARLHAM W 101-78 145


